91ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Plugs & Jacks
Applications
• Audio Cables and Snakes
• Amplifiers
• Mixing desks
• Patch panel
PRO RANGE 1/4” Phone Plug T-Series

Plugs & Jacks
ISO VIEW OF KS3P
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
K-SERIES
E. G .  KS3P-AU BULK
 K (Series Prefix), S3(Stereo), Plug,
 - AU (Gold Plated Contacts), Bulk Packaged.
CONTA
CT T
YPE
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
SHEL
L T
YPE A
ND FI
NISH
BACKSHEL
L S
TY
LE
K Series PrefixSERIES PREFIX
CONTACT TYPE
K S3 P
CONTA
CT P
LA
TIN
G
PACKAGIN
G
- AU BULK
=
S3
M2
3 pole TRS (Stereo)
2 Pole (mono)
=
=
Blank K Series to suit Cable O.D 2.5mm
to 5mm (0.098” to 0.196”)
BACKSHELL TYPE
AND CABLE CLAMP
=
P Plug Satin Nickel
PB
PC
Plug Matt Black
Plug Black Chrome
SHELL TYPE
AND FINISH
=
=
=
Blank
AU
Nickel Plated Contacts (Standard)
Gold Plated Contacts
CONTACT PLATING =
=
PACKAGING Blank Individual Bags=
BULK Bulk Packed =
K-Series Plugs (3.5mm) Plugs
119ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Plugs & Jacks
3.5mm PLUG TECHNICAL DATA
VALUE
GENERAL
CHARACTERISTICS
Number of Contacts 2 Pole (Mono)
3 Pole Tip Ring Sleeve (Stereo)

• Quick and easy assembly
• Panel mount utilises standard ‘D’ type housing
Part Number Breakdown: Page 121
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION VARIATIONS PART NUMBER
RCA Plug, Diecast
Shell, Gold plated
contacts, Coloured
finish, Flexible coloured
grommet
Red ACPR-RED
Black ACPR-BLK
Yellow ACPR-YEL
White ACPR-WHT
Blue ACPR-BLU
Green ACPR-GRN
RCA Plug, Diecast
Shell, Gold plated
contacts, Satin finish,
Flexible coloured
grommet
Satin / Red ACPR-SRD
Satin / Black ACPR-SBK
Satin / Yellow ACPR-SYL
Satin / White ACPR-SWH
Satin / Blue ACPR-SBL
Satin / Green ACPR-SGR
RCA Jack, Diecast
Shell, Gold plated
contacts, Coloured
finish, Flexible coloured
grommet
Red ACJR-RED
Black ACJR-BLK
Yellow ACJR-YEL
White ACJR-WHT
Blue ACJR-BLU
Green ACJR-GRN
RCA Jack, Diecast
Shell, Gold plated
contacts, Satin finish,
Flexible coloured
grommet
Satin / Red ACJR-SRD
Satin / Black ACJR-SBK
Satin / Yellow ACJR-SYL
Satin / White ACJR-SWH
Satin / Blue ACJR-SBL
Satin / Green ACJR-SGR
RCA Plug, Shortened
Diecast Shell, Gold
plated contacts, Black
Chrome finish,
Flexible coloured
grommet
Red ACPL-CRD
Black ACPL-CBK
Yellow ACPL-CYL
White ACPL-CWH
Blue ACPL-CBL
Green ACPL-CGR
NOTE: RCA Series comply with EU RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/EU
RCA Series
121ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Plugs & Jacks
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
M SERIES RCA
E. G .  ACPR-RED BULK
 AC (Series Prefix), Plug, R(Shell type), RED (Shell and Grommet Colour),
 Bulk Packaged.
CONTA
CT T
YPE
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
SHEL
L T
YPE
SHEL
L F
IN
ISH
AC Series PrefixSERIES PREFIX
CONTACT TYPE
AC P R - RED
PACKAGIN
G
BULK
=
P
J
RCA Male Plug
RCA Female Jack
R Regular Shell Length
=
=
=SHELL TYPE
D
L
Chassis Jack ‘D’ Shell
Short Shell Length
=
=
PACKAGING Blank Individual Bags=
BULK Bulk Packed =
SHELL AND
GROMMET COLOUR
RED Red, Red Grommet=
BLK Black, Black Grommet=
YEL Yellow, Yellow Grommet=
WHT White, White Grommet=
BLU Blue, Blue Grommet=
GRN Green, Green Grommet=
SRD Satin Nickel,Red Grommet=
CRD Black Chrome, Red Grommet=
SBK Satin Nickel, Black Grommet=
CBK Black Chrome, Black Crommet=
SYL Satin Nickel, Yellow Grommet=
CYL Black Chrome, Yellow Grommet=
SWH Satin Nickel, White Grommet=
CWH Black Chrome, White Grommet=
SBL Satin Nickel, Blue Grommet=
CBL Black Chrome, Blue Grommet=
SGR Satin Nickel, Green Grommet=
CGR Black Chrome, Green Grommet=
NOTE: Denotes colour of insulator only on shell type D,
Chassis Jack ‘D’ Shell. Shell finish is Nickel.
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION VARIATIONS PART NUMBER
RCA Jack, Diecast
Shell, Gold plated
contacts, Nickel